

FIR No. :- 70, Dated. 17.07.2019,
U/ss. :- 21/61/85 of NDPS Act, 1985
Police Station :- Ghuman,

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. O.P. Tadhi, Adv., counsel for applicant/accused.

Heard on the bail application moved by accused/applicant Satnam Singh @ Sattu through counsel. This Court has gone through the Judicial papers. The perusal of record shows that the accused is in custody since long and recovery has already been effected. The presentation of challan can take long time. Therefore, no useful purpose would be served by keeping the accused Satnam Singh @ Sattu behind the bars anymore, rather his detention shall be burden on State Exchequer. It is a settled principle of law that bail is rule and jail is an exception. As such, accused Satnam Singh @ Sattu is ordered to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of ₹ 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount each. Bail bonds and surety bonds not furnished.