

State Vs Rajbir
FIR No. 340/2019
PS Wazirabad

25.09.2020

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons are stated to be in J/c but not produced today.

Sh. Akhilesh Kumar, Counsel for accused persons.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel has filed fresh vakalatnama(s). The same be taken on record.

Perusal of record shows that present case was fixed for 18.04.2020. The same was adjourned for today in view of directions given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as by Ld. District and Sessions Judge (HQs) regarding en-bloc adjournment of cases in view of Pandemic of COVID-19.

Now, to come up on **23.10.2020** for arguments on charge.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/25.09.2020