

State Vs Rajbir
FIR No. 340/2019
PS Wazirabad
23.10.2020

(Proceedings conducted through Video Conferencing)

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State (Substitute).
Both accused persons are stated to be in J/c but not produced today.
Ld. Counsel for applicant i.e. Neha along with applicant (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Both accused persons have not been produced from J/c through Video Conferencing. Even Ld. Counsel for accused persons has not appeared.

No report has been received from SHO concerned qua application filed by applicant Neha.

IO to appear in person on **27.10.2020** along with report qua said application.

Both accused persons be also produced on said date from jail through VC.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.10.2020