

State vs. Rajbir
FIR NO. 340/2019
PS Wazirabad

27.10.2020.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State(Substitute).

Both accused persons are stated to be in JC but not produced today.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons is also present(through V/C).

Inspector P.C. Yadav i.e. SHO PS Wazirabad is also present in person.

Heard. Perused.

SHO PS Wazirabad has filed reply to the application filed by applicant i.e. Neha for release of Jamatalashi articles of Smt Kavita(deceased). The same be taken on record.

None has appeared for applicant i.e. Neha.

Now to come up on **04.02.2021** for arguments on the point of charge.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/27.10.2020