

State Vs Rajbir
FIR NO. 340/2019
PS Wazirabad
CNR NO. -DLCT01-003385-2020

21.06.2021

File/matter taken up today in compliance of office Order no.-6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 pertaining to pre-ponment of summer vacations and system of hearing of matters before Delhi District Courts w.e.f. 17.05.2021 upto 30.06.2021.

(Proceedings conducted through Video Conferencing)

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State(through V/C).
Accused is produced from JC (through V/C).

Heard. Perused.

Now to come up on **22.10.2021** for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/21.06.2021