

SC No. 161/2020
State Vs. Rajbir & ANR.
FIR No. 340/2019
PS Wazirabad
CNR No. DLCT01-003385-2020

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Prakash Thakur, Ld. Counsel for both
accused.
IO/Inspector P.C. Yadav is absent despite service.

Heard. Record perused. Case is at the stage of PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of both accused.

Be taken on record.

PW-3 Sh. Ram Prakash is examined, cross-examined
and discharged. No other PW is present.

PW Naresh Kumar Gulati remained unserved as per
report.

Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 1, 3 and 5 be
called for their examination through IO concerned on the next
date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on **21.10.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/18.09.2023