

SC 161/2020
STATE Vs. RAJBIR
FIR No. : 340 /2019
PS : Wazirabad

09.08.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Both accused not produced from JC due to
Independence Day Celebration.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajbir.

No PW present.

Issue production warrant against both the accused
for the NDOH.

Put up for PE for the NDOH.

Re-notify on 30.09.2024.

PWs specially public witness be summoned for the
NDOH.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/09.08.2024