

SC 161/2020
STATE Vs. RAJBIR
FIR No. : 340 /2019
PS : Wazirabad

20.11.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. Counsel for both
the accused.

No PW present.

Summon issued to PW Bharo Singh received back
with a report that he has expired.

Death verification report of PW Bharo Singh /
complainant be called through concerned SHO for the NDOH.

Put up for RPE i.e. public witness be summoned for
the NDOH.

Re-notify on **19.02.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/20.11.2024