

S.C.No.161/2020
FIR No.340/2019
PS Wazirabad
State v.Rajbir & Anr.
06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for the State.
Accused Rajbir not produced from JC.
Sh.K. Arvind, Ld.Counsel for accused.

Summons issued to PW Naresh Kumar Gulati are received back duly served. However, he has sought a date on medical grounds. **He be summoned afresh for the NDOH.**

Issue production warrant against accused Rajbir for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.03.2026.**

(Nishant Garg)
ASJ-06 (Central),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026